
 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       1/12 

 

 

TC1000 FAST 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
SPARE  PARTS  LIST 

 
 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       2/12 

 

 

LEFT SIDE 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COMM0404 
OPTICAL FIBRE 
COMM0403/1 
AMPLIFIER 

COMM0410 
DISPLAY &  KEYBOARD 

COMM0411 
TRACTOR 

MOTOR DRIVER 

COMM0411 
BLADE  
MOTOR DRIVER 

T200HP A52 
PULLEY Z=20 

COMM0181 
BELT 

COMM8572 
BLADE MOTOR 

T200HP A58 
PULLEY Z=16 

COMM8572 
TRACTOR MOTOR 

 

T200HP A62-V 
PULLEY Z=50 

 

COMM0184 
BELT 

CT12-01 A07 

PULLEY Z=48 

T200HPA46 
PULLEY Z=21 
T200HP A47 

FLANGE 

COMM0182 

BELT 

T200HP A36 

PULLEY Z=14 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       3/12 

 

 
 

RIGHT SIDE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

COMM0141 

BELT 

T200HP A16-V 

PULLEY Z=21 

COMM0402 

MOTOR 

Ct18-01 C36 
PULLEY Z=16 
Ct18-01 C40 

FLANGE 

COMM0495 

MICRO-SWITCH 

R0013 
COVER SHAFT 

COMM0394 
GAS SPRING 

R/T200HP-A43 
COVER 

COMM0283 

BEARING 

T200HP-A38 

GAS SPRING BRAKET 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       4/12 

 

 
FRONT SIDE 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

T200HP A77 

BRUSH 

COMM0410 
DISPLAY & 

KEYBOARD 

T200HP A43 
PLASTIC COVER 

R0010 
PAPER JAM 

CONTROL 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       5/12 

 

 
UPPER  SIDE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

COMM1678 
LONG TRACTOR  

LEFT 

T200HP A29 
LOWER PAPER 

GUIDE 

T200HP A78 
LOWER CENTRAL 

PAPER GUIDE 

T200HP A28 
UPPER PAPER 

GUIDE 

R001
0 

 

COMM1679 
LONG TRACTOR  

RIGHT 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       6/12 

 

 

PAPER  JAM  CONTROL 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COMM0366 

O-RING 

COMM0406/1804

PROXIMITY 

PD-01 17 

ROLLER 

COMM0391 

KNOB 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       7/12 

 

 

BLADE  MOTOR  GEAR  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

R0024 

GEAR + SHAFT 

COMM0286 

BEARING 

COMM0287 

BEARING 

 COMM0406/1804 
BLADE PHASE 

PROXTMITY 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       8/12 

 

 
 

EJECTION  GROUP 
 

 
 

 
 

 

COMM0391 

KNOB 

CT18-01 C34 

HANGER 

COMM0354 

PIN 

CT18-01 C27/1 

SPRING 

COMM0491 

SEEGER 

CT18-01 C37 

FORK 

CT18-01 C38 

ROLLER 

COMM0357 

PIN 

T200HP A19 
ROLLER 

R0028 
GUIDE PULLEY 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       9/12 

 

 
EJECTION  GROUP 

 
(for TC0250 and TC1200 Connection) 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

R0126 

SHEET GUIDE  

T200HP A19 
ROLLER 

R0028 
GUIDE PULLEY 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       10/12 

 

 
 

ELECTRONIC  BOX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMM0415 UL 
ELECTRONIC 

BOARD 

COMM9268 
RECTIFIER 

COMM0407 
CAPACITOR 

COMM0430 
MAIN  SWITCH 

COMM1100 
TRANSFORMER 

COMM0431 
LINE FILTER 

COMM0418 
CONTACTOR 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       11/12 

 

 

SPARE PARTS 
 
 

P/N DESCRIPTION TYPE 

COMM0051 Capacitor 6800 microF 50Vdc 

COMM0141 Belt 160 XL 037 

COMM0181 Belt 400 HTD 5M 15 

COMM0182 Belt 150XL037 

COMM0184 Belt 1000 MXL 050 

COMM0283 Bearing 627-2Z 

COMM0286 Bearing 6000-2Z 

COMM0287 Bearing 6001-2Z 

COMM0354 Pin D=3x25 

COMM0357 Pin Q3x22 

COMM0366 O-Ring 3118 

COMM0391 Knob BT20p M5x10 

COMM0394 Gas spring 192937 

COMM0402 AC Motor N56 B4 B14 

COMM0403/1 Amplifier S50-PA-E01-NN 

COMM0404 Optical Fibre OF18 

COMM0405 Fan 230V 120x120 

COMM0406 /  
COMM1804 

Blade Phase Proximity   
AB872C-D2NN8-E2 
BALLUFF BES M08EF 

COMM0407 Capacitor 47KmicroF 63Vdc 

COMM0411 Motor Driver BE 25 A 20 

COMM0415 UL Electronic Board Fortec-04/UL 

COMM0418 Contactor AB 

COMM0430 Main Switch MY206-C6 

COMM0431 Line Filter FN 2010-6-06 

COMM0491 Seeger ZA3 

COMM0495 Micro switch SS-5GL2 

COMM1100 Transformer 230V/600VA 

COMM1678 Long Tractor Moore  44 pin Lh D=152 

COMM1679 Long Tractor Moore 44 pin Rh D=152 

COMM8572 Brushless Motor Lafert B28E2I 

COMM9268 Rectifier 400V 35A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

TC1000 FAST  SPARE  PARTS 

Via Torino, 603 – 10015  IVREA  (TO) – Phone  +39 0125 631678 – Fax  +39 0125 239035 

Rev. 2   -   December ‘09                                                                                       12/12 

 

P/N DESCRIPTION 

R COMM0410 Keyboard & Display 

R0010 Paper  jam  control 

R0013 Cover Shaft 

R0028 Guide  Pulley 

R0126 Sheet Guide 

CT12-01 A07 PULLEY TRACTOR 

CT18-01 C27/1 SPRING 

CT18-01 C34 HANGER 

CT18-01 C36 PULLEY TRIMMER 

CT18-01 C37 FORK 

CT18-01 C38 ROLLER 

CT18-01 C40 FLANGE 

PD-01 17 ROLLER 

T200HP A11 GEAR 

T200HP A43 PLASTIC COVER 

T200HP A16-V PULLEY TRIMMER 

T200HP A19 ROLLER 

T200HP A28 UPPER PAPER GUIDE 

T200HP A29 LOWER PAPER GUIDE 

T200HP A36 PULLEY EJECTION 

T200HP A38 SHAFT 

T200HP A43 PLEXIGLASS COVER 

T200HP A46 PULLEY EJECTION 

T200HP A47 FLANGE 

T200HP A52 PULLEY BLADE 

T200HP A58 PULLEY BLADE 

T200HP A62 PULLEY TRACTOR 

T200HP A77 BRUSH 

T200HP A78 LOWER CENTRAL PAPER GUIDE 

  

  

 


